Track

FIRST TRACKS
CUMBERLAND

RETAMA PARK

LAUREL PARK

ELLIS PARK

DELTA DOWNS

EVANGELINE
DOWNS

SARATOGA

RUIDOSO DOWNS

TIMONIUM

Type

Harness

Horse
Horse
Horse
Horse

Horse

Horse

Horse

Horse

Start

4/4/2025

6/26/2025
5/19/2025
7/3/2025
4/25/2025

4/4/2025

7/10/2025

5/23/2025

8/22/2025

End

8/2/2025

8/16/2025
8/21/2025
8/24/2025
8/30/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

Deadline

10/1/2025

10/15/2025
10/20/2025
10/23/2025
10/29/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025



